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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024

Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024

Event 31 Men, 200m Backstroke 2012 and older
01/12/2024 - 11:59 Results
National Record 1:56.29 FABIANI Rémi SCDE Differdange 17/11/2019
Meilleure Performance 18 1:56.29 FABIANI Remi SCD Obercorn 17/11/2019
Meilleure Performance 17 2:01.06 FABIANI Rémi SCD Dudelange 02/12/2018
Meilleure Performance 16 2:00.93 FABIANI Rémi SCD Obercorn 02/12/2017
Meilleure Performance 15 2:04.12 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Dudelange 25/11/2007
Meilleure Performance 14 2:09.02 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Dudelange 17/12/2006
Meilleure Performance 13 2:15.77 DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph SL Obercorn 18/12/2016
Meilleure Performance 12 2:21.34 DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph S Dudelange 13/12/2015

TL Open M 18 +: 2:40.00  /  TL Pupilles M 12 - 13: 3:20.00  /  TL Jeunes M 14 - 15: 3:04.00  /  TL Juniors M 16 - 17: 2:48.00
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Pupilles

1. DONDELINGER Gregory 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:22.86 404 32.58 36.09 37.78 36.41
2. WESTER Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:33.87 323 36.34 39.23 39.60 38.70
3. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER O.12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:45.64 259 38.53 41.79 43.14 42.18
4. PLETSCHETTE Hugo 12 Swimming Club Redange 2:48.53 246 39.94 43.13 43.54 41.92
5. PALAGNIOUK Alexander 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:56.19 215 38.67 44.32 46.16 47.04
6. BRAUN Mattis 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:56.65 213 42.92 45.23 44.99 43.51
7. REMICHE Paul 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:56.85 213 42.18 47.16 44.39 43.12
8. BECKER Yanick 12 Swimming Club Redange 2:58.13 208 41.10 45.27 45.95 45.81

DSQ MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE I.11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz
D11 - The swimmer did not touch the wall while on the back at the finish or the end of the backstroke
section of a medley race (SW 6.5) (Time: 12:03)

Jeunes

1. RUIZ Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:12.59 505 31.01 33.72 34.30 33.56
2. KIDD Alexander 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:22.12 410 32.55 35.80 37.57 36.20
3. REINESCH Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:26.72 373 33.97 38.04 38.86 35.85
4. FESQUET Adrien 10 Swimming Club Redange 2:39.92 288 37.71 40.37 41.16 40.68
5. CONROTTE Jehan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:40.40 285 37.87 40.35 41.70 40.48
6. SPENNACCHIO Matteo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:44.06 266 39.18 41.91 42.24 40.73

DSQ SOPA Edvinas 09 Swimming Luxembourg
D7 - The swimmer did not initiate the turn at the completion of an immediate continiuous single or
simultaneous double arm pull after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4) (Time: 12:07)

WDR RUBTSOV Sasha 09 Swimming Luxembourg

Juniors

1. GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:09.45 543 30.78 32.52 33.10 33.05
2. KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:16.44 464 32.28 34.02 34.82 35.32
3. KRIES Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:29.10 355 34.48 37.78 39.22 37.62
4. MOOG Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:39.87 288 36.10 40.79 42.14 40.84

Open

1. HENRIONNET Tom 04 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:04.06 617 29.86 32.07 30.90 31.23
Federal Short Course Champion

2. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:06.46 582 29.62 31.59 32.62 32.63
3. MARTI Theo 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:08.78 551 30.65 32.83 32.48 32.82
4. GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:09.45 543 30.78 32.52 33.10 33.05
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024

Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024

Event 31, Men, 200m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

5. RUIZ Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:12.59 505 31.01 33.72 34.30 33.56
6. WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:12.93 501 31.11 33.76 34.14 33.92
7. KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:16.44 464 32.28 34.02 34.82 35.32
8. KIDD Alexander 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:22.12 410 32.55 35.80 37.57 36.20
9. DONDELINGER Gregory 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:22.86 404 32.58 36.09 37.78 36.41

10. REINESCH Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:26.72 373 33.97 38.04 38.86 35.85
11. KRIES Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:29.10 355 34.48 37.78 39.22 37.62
12. WESTER Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:33.87 323 36.34 39.23 39.60 38.70
13. MOOG Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:39.87 288 36.10 40.79 42.14 40.84
14. FESQUET Adrien 10 Swimming Club Redange 2:39.92 288 37.71 40.37 41.16 40.68
15. CONROTTE Jehan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:40.40 285 37.87 40.35 41.70 40.48
16. SPENNACCHIO Matteo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:44.06 266 39.18 41.91 42.24 40.73
17. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER O.12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:45.64 259 38.53 41.79 43.14 42.18
18. PLETSCHETTE Hugo 12 Swimming Club Redange 2:48.53 246 39.94 43.13 43.54 41.92
19. PALAGNIOUK Alexander 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:56.19 215 38.67 44.32 46.16 47.04
20. BRAUN Mattis 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:56.65 213 42.92 45.23 44.99 43.51
21. REMICHE Paul 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:56.85 213 42.18 47.16 44.39 43.12
22. BECKER Yanick 12 Swimming Club Redange 2:58.13 208 41.10 45.27 45.95 45.81

DSQ SOPA Edvinas 09 Swimming Luxembourg
D7 - The swimmer did not initiate the turn at the completion of an immediate continiuous single or

simultaneous double arm pull after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4) (Time: 12:07)

DSQ MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE I.11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz
D11 - The swimmer did not touch the wall while on the back at the finish or the end of the backstroke
section of a medley race (SW 6.5) (Time: 12:03)

WDR RUBTSOV Sasha 09 Swimming Luxembourg


